POLO00/38432	
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500080813875
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	10/30/0601037017 ** 78.75
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILED 06 OCT 30 PH 1: 46 SECNETARY OF STATE IALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA
	Pa

· · · · -··

-

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: The Intentional Woman, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

Filing Fee

Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

√ \$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM: Delores Kinsler Willis

Name (Printed or typed)

7557 Arlington Expressway B201

Address

Jacksonville, FL 32211

City, State & Zip

904-322-8398

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

The Intentional Woman, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

7557 Arlington Expressway B201

Jacksonville, FL 32211

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation is:

1. To act as a motivational speaker advocating the empowerment of women.

2. To serve in an advisory, managerial and consultive capacity to corporations; profit and non-profit.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

The authorized capital stock of this Corporation shall be one hundred (100) shares of common stock at no par value. The common stock shall be payable in cash, property, or services, at a just valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors at a regular or special meeting called for that purpose. Property, labor, services may be purchased and paid for with the common stock of the corporation at a just value to be fixed by the Board of Directors.

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

The number of directors shall be not less than one (1) nor more than five (5), but the By-Laws may provide for such increase or decrease in number thereof as is authorized by law.

Delores K, Willis

7557 Arlington Expressway B201 Jacksonville, FL 32211

Sole Stock Holder, Director

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Delores K. Willis, is hereby named as the original Registered Agent of this Corporation. The street address of the initial Registered Agent is: 7557 Arlington Expressway 8201

Jacksonville, FL 32211

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Delores K. Willis 7557 Arlington Expressway B201 Jacksonville, FL 32211

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate J am familiar with and accept the <u>appointment</u> as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

ignature/Registered Agent Jelor es K.W. (1.3 -fores K. Willis ignature/Incorporator

10/27/06 Date

00T 30 PH

÷

FILE

10/27/06 Date